VIRTUAL EVENT ADVISORY

Contact: Katie Drozynski Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre 412-454-9117 (office) 412-352-0028 (cell) kdrozynski@pittsburghballet.org

Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre Performs with the United States Air Force Band

See a Sneak Peek from PBT's "Fireside Nutcracker" Set to the Music of the US Air Force Band

What: Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre (PBT) will be a part of the United States Air Force Band's Season of Hope online holiday event. Footage of the Sugar Plum Fairy's grand pas de deux from PBT's upcoming "Fireside Nutcracker" will be set to the music of the USAFB. The event will be hosted on the United States Air Force Band's Facebook account and YouTube channel on Saturday, Dec. 12 at 4 p.m.

The free online event will also include segments from Broadway superstars Megan Hilty and Christopher Jackson, along with GRAMMY-nominated hip-hop artist <u>Christylez Bacon</u> alongside the United States Air Force Band. Other ballet companies participating in the event include Buffa's Dance Studio & Burke Civic Ballet, C and C Dance Company, Just Dance!, Pacific Northwest Ballet, Virginia Ballet Company & School, The Washington Ballet, The Washington School of Ballet - Professional Training Division and Westmoreland Ballet. This concert is presented in partnership with MGM National Harbor.

When:

Saturday, Dec. 12 at 4 p.m. EST

Where:

United States Air Force Band Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/events/2704678529750624/</u> United States Air Force Bank YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NW64JRgNX4I</u>

About Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre

Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre has been Pittsburgh's premier professional ballet company since 1969. Today, PBT is a nationally recognized ballet company of 30 professional dancers, a training institution for over 1,200 students of all ages, and an incubator for education and accessibility programs in classrooms, libraries and community centers throughout the region. The company performs a wide-ranging repertoire of classical ballets, contemporary masterworks and new commissions in more than 50 performances annually at home and on tour.

About The United States Air Force Band

The United States Air Force Band is the premier musical organization of the U.S. Air Force. Stationed at Joint Base Anacostia-Bolling in Washington, D.C., The U.S. Air Force Band honors those who have served, inspires American citizens to heightened patriotism and service, and positively connects with the global community on behalf of the U.S. Air Force and the United States of America.